(ii)

2.7 The AIU Officers informed the panchas as well as the passenger,

that the Gold bar of 24Kt. with purity 999.0 weighing 835.990 Grams

derived from Semi Solid substance material consisting of Gold &

Chemical Mix having the Market Value ofRs.54,57,343/- (Rupees Fifty

Four Lac Fifty Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Forty Three Only)

and Tariff Value is Rs.46,86,744l- (Rupees Forty Six Lac Eighty Six

Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Four only) recovered from the

above said passenger was attempted to be smuggled into India with

an intent to evade payment of Customs duty which is a clear violation

of the provisions of the Customs Act, 1962. Thus, the AIU officers

informed that they have a reasonable belief that the above said Gold

[...]

smuggle gold without paying custom duty.

5. The above said gold bar with a net weight of 835.99O grams

having purity of 999.0/24 Kt. involving tariff value of Rs.45,85,744/-
(Rupees Forty Six Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty

Four Only) and market value of Rs.54,57,343/- (Rupees Fifty Four

Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Three Hundred and Forty Three Only)

recovered from the said passenger which was attempted to be

smuggled into India with an intent to evade payment of Customs duty

by of concealment of the gold capsules wrapped in blue coloured

adhesive tape containing gold in semi solid paste form in his rectum,

[...]

weighing 835.990 Grams having purity 999.0/24 Kt. by

concealing in three gold capsules wrapped in blue coloured

adhesive tape containing gold in semi solid paste form in

his rectum, totally weighing 835.990 grams and

involving tariff value of Rs.46,86,7441- (Rupees Forty

Six Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty

Four Only) and market value of Rs.54,57,343/-
(Rupees Fifty Four Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Three

Hundred and Forty Three Only). The said gold was

concealed in three capsules wrapped in blue coloured

adhesive tape containing gold in semi solid paste form in

his rectum and not declared to the Customs. The

passenger opted not to declare before Customs and

denied for any declaration even though he was

[...]

upon to show cause in writing to the Additional Commissioner of

Customs, having his Office located at 2ndFloor, 'Custom House'

Building, Near All India Radio, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380 009, as

to why:

(i) One Gold Bar weighing 835.990 Grams having purity

999.0/24 Kt. and involving tariff value of Rs.46,86,744/ -

(Rupees Forty Six Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Seven Hundred

and Forty Four Only) and market value of Rs.54,57,343/-
(Rupees Fifty Four Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Three Hundred

and Forty Three Only), derived from three capsules wrapped

in blue colored adhesive tape containing gold in semi solid

paste form in the passenger's rectum was placed under

seizure under Panchnama proceedings dated 30.L2.2023 and

Seizure Order dated 30.12.2023, should not be confiscated

[...]

Customs Act, 1962, I, the undersigrred, order to place two Gold bar weighing
835.990 grams of 24Kt, with purity 999.0 is having market value of Rs. 5457343/-
(Rupees Fifty four takh Fifty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Forty three only) and
Tariff Value Rs.46A6744/- (Rupees Forfy Six Lakhs Eighty six thousand seven
hundred forty four only) as on 3O.),2.2O23 smuggled by Shri Amol Shivling
Deshamukhe, under seizure on the reasonable belief that the said goods are liable
for confiscation under Section 111 of the Customs AcL, 1962, due to the reason
that the said goods have been attempted to be smuggled into India through SVPI